



Date: 02.12.2024

To
The General Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
PJ towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 001

To
The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
BKC Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai

Scrip Code: 590041 NSE Symbol: KAVVERITEL

## Subject: Kavveri Group Secures Prestigious Order from a Leading US Counter-Drone Company

Dear sir/madam,

Kavveri Defence and Wireless Technologies Limited ("Kavveri") is pleased to announce a significant order for the group for the design and development of the world's first complex **penta-band high-gain antenna** from a leading counter-drone company based in the United States. This order reinforces Kavveri's position as a trusted provider of advanced antenna solutions for defence and mission-critical communication applications, especially in new and emerging technologies.

This penta-band antenna will be an innovative solution to support five distinct frequency bands, providing superior performance and unmatched versatility. **Kavveri's development of this ground-breaking technology will enable seamless integration into the customer's core systems**, enhancing their counterdrone capabilities with robust, efficient, and highly reliable defence and mission-critical communication.

Speaking on this achievement, **Mr. Shivakumar Reddy**, Managing Director of Kavveri Defence and Wireless Technologies Limited, said: "This design and development order from a global leader in counter-drone technology is a testament to Kavveri group's excellence in innovation and our ability to deliver cutting-edge solutions for defence and mission-critical applications. The penta-band antenna is a game-changer in terms of performance and versatility and we are honored to play a key role in enhancing the customer's systems. This project also highlights the potential of our solutions to address both defence and mission-critical communication demand

## **Kavveri Defence and Wireless Technologies Limited**

(Formerly known as Kavveri Telecom Products Limited)







globally, showcasing Kavveri as a trusted and reliable partner for World Class Companies in high growth and emerging technologies."

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For Kavveri Defence and Wireless Technologies Limited

Chennareddy Shivakumarreddy Managing Director

DIN: 01189348